## **Council of Graduate Students** Michigan State University

**Resolution:** 20-SS-42 Title: A Resolution to Confirm the 2020-2021 Director of Event Planning **Introduced by:** Executive Board Introduced on: April 15, 2020

## THE COUNCIL OF GRADUATE STUDENTS OF MICHIGAN STATE **UNIVERSITY ENACTS:**

WHEREAS, The COGS Director of Event Planning serves as a non-voting member of the Executive Board and Full Council; and,

WHEREAS, The Director of Event Planning's role is to coordinate and plan events for COGS, in consolation with the Executive Board and Full Council; and,

WHEREAS, COGS Bylaws section 6.9.1 states that the Director of Event Planning shall be "appointed by the Executive Board and approved by the Full Council"; and,

RECOGNIZING, The Executive Board solicited applications for the Director of Event Planning from the entire graduate/professional student body and reviewed them blindly; therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, The Full Council approves the Executive Board's recommendation of Alina Freeman to serve as Director of Event Planning for the 2020-2021 academic year; and, be it further,

RESOLVED, This resolution will take effect at the end of the Full Council meeting in which it was adopted.

VOTED ON: 4/15/2020

VOTE TOTALS. 23 FOR 3 AGAINST 0 ABSTAIN

el De

**Recording Secretary** 

Msagan N Abel President